A meeting was held with City of Brampton Staff members, Alex Sepe and Nitika Jagtiani, on April 25, 2025, to discuss the revised 

development proposal. The revised concept consists of an 
eighteen (18) storey apartment building, including one-hundred-and-thirty dwelling units ranging in size from one- to three-bedroom units. 

The proposed development also includes 
one-hundred-and-forty-eight (148) parking spaces distributed at-grade and within a two (2) level underground parking garage.

Currently, the CZBL zones the Subject Lands as Mixed-Use Mid-Rise. We respectfully request that the CZBL zoning designation for the 
Subject Lands be reflective of the proposed development